
Historic Grand Prix Cars Association
Zandvoort GP - 4307 mtr.

6 - 8 September 2019

Result of Race 1

Historic Grand Prix 2019

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class 1 - Front Engine - 1925 - 1934 Grand Prix cars running on 18” or 19”wheels
 

1 John Gillett (AUS)  1 -- 9 laps --MG K3 26:16.386 2:44.669 8

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class 2 - Front Engine - 1935 - 1951 Grand Prix cars running on 18” or 19” wheels
 

26 Luc Brandts (NLD)  1 -- 11 laps --Talbot Lago 27:27.835 2:20.291 11

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class 5 - Front Engine - 1952/53 2 litre Grand Prix carsass 5 1952/53 2 litre Grand Prix cars
 

21 Ian Nuthall (GBR)  1 -- 11 laps --Alta F2 26:29.196 2:08.306 9

19 Paul Grant (BEL) 0.836 2 0.836Cooper Bristol Mk 2 3/53 26:30.032 2:08.516 10

32 Guy Plante (BEL) 55.922 3 56.758Cooper Bristol T23 27:25.954 2:20.928 10

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class 6 – Front Engine - 1954 -1958 Grand Prix cars on 16” wheels
 

22 Steve Hart (GBR)  1 -- 11 laps --Maserati 250F CM7 26:12.379 2:04.873 9

248 Klaus Lehr (GER) 14.763 2 14.763Maserati 250F CM5 26:27.142 2:06.671 10

17 Marc Valvekens (BEL) 31.802 3 46.565Aston Martin DBR4 26:58.944 2:14.281 8

20 Christian Dumolin (FRA) 26.617 4 1:13.182Maserati 250F 2522 27:25.561 2:20.583 4

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class 7a – Front Engine - Pre 1961 front engine Grand Prix cars on 15” wheels
 

5 Marshall Bailey (GBR)  1 -- 11 laps --Lotus 16 364 26:12.811 2:04.990 9

7 Charles McCabe (USA)  2 -- 10 laps --BRM 25-8 27:22.029 2:19.097 10

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class 7b – Rear Engine - Pre 1961 Grand Prix cars on 15” wheels
 

10 William Nuthall (GBR)  1 -- 11 laps --Cooper T53 25:25.584 1:55.939 9

73 Tom Dark (GBR) 27.214 2 27.214Cooper T51 25:52.798 2:00.558 10

15 Thomas Matzelberger (AUT) 27.181 3 54.395Cooper T45/51 26:19.979 2:06.264 10

24 Ingo Strolz (AUT)  4 -- 10 laps --Cooper T51 24:54.832 2:14.204 9

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class 8 – Front Engine - Formula Libre, Indianapolis & Intercontinental cars
 

28 Eddie McGuire (IRL)  1 -- 11 laps --Scarab O ffenhauser 26:04.384 2:04.158 9

2 Rod Jolley (GBR) 6.288 2 6.288Lister Jaguar 26:10.672 2:04.656 9
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Historic Grand Prix Cars Association
Zandvoort GP - 4307 mtr.

6 - 8 September 2019

Result of Race 1

Historic Grand Prix 2019

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class 9  – Rear Engine - Pre 1961 Grand Prix/Formula 2 cars of not more
 

42 James Willis (GBR)  1 -- 11 laps --Cooper T45 26:04.595 2:03.519 10

8 Tony Ditheridge (GBR) 15.565 2 15.565Cooper T45 26:20.160 2:06.469 10

47 Brian Jolliffe (GBR)  3 -- 9 laps --Cooper T45 22:59.778 2:14.374 3

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class 10  – Rear Engine - Pre 1966 1.5 litre 4 cylinder Formula 1 cars and
 

91 Chris Drake (GBR)  1 -- 11 laps --Cooper T71/73 25:57.998 2:00.591 10

80 Nick Taylor (GBR) 10.052 2 10.052Lotus 18 914 26:08.050 2:04.548 10

37 Eddy Perk (NLD) 28.445 3 38.497Heron F1 26:36.495 2:05.874 10

36 Erik Staes (BEL) 20.171 4 58.668Cooper Bristol Mk2 7/53 26:56.666 2:14.412 9

9 Arnold Herreman (BEL) 0.860 5 59.528LDS Alfa Romeo 06 26:57.526 2:14.025 10

99 Mark Shaw (GBR)  6 -- 4 laps --Lotus 21 9:41.439 2:05.189 3

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class 11  – Rear Engine - Pre 1966 1.5 litre multi-cylinder Formula 1 cars
 

25 Andy Middlehurst (GBR)  1 -- 11 laps --Lotus 25 R4 25:24.767 1:55.988 9

66 Sid Hoole (GBR) 28.480 2 28.480Cooper T66 F1 25:53.247 2:00.389 10

11 John Romano (USA) 30.357 3 58.837Brabham BT11 26:23.604 2:06.555 10

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class 12  – Rear Engine - Pre 1966 Tasman and Intercontinental 4 cylinder cars
 

3 Barry Cannell (GBR)  1 -- 11 laps --Brabham BT11A 25:26.733 1:56.588 9

70 Andrew Beaumont (GBR) 0.456 2 0.456Lotus 18 915 25:27.189 1:56.007 9

132 Chris Locke (USA) 35.945 3 36.401Lotus 32B F2 7 26:03.134 2:02.914 10

232 Larry Kinch (GBR) 29.372 4 1:05.773Lotus 32 Tasman 26:32.506 2:06.888 10

72 Tom de Gres (BEL) 14.533 5 1:20.306Brabham BT14 26:47.039 2:06.606 10

6 John Emery (GBR)  6 -- 10 laps --Brabham BT4 25:35.429 2:26.555 8

79 Michael Gans (CH/US)  7 -- 5 laps --Cooper T79 11:30.394 1:58.697 4

122 Peter Horsman (GBR)  8 -- 4 laps --Lotus 18/21 9:10.838 1:58.199 4

#7: Transponder low  battery
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